

SUMMER SEMESTER 2012 MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students

	MISSOURI RESIDENT								
				Information		Activity	Health		
Credit				Technology		Facility	Service		
Hours		Tuition		Fee		Fee	Fee		Total
1	\$	269.40	,	13.40		\$ 26.67	\$ 42.50	\$	351.97
2		538.80		26.80		53.34	42.50	\$	661.44
3		808.20		40.20		80.01	42.50	\$	970.91
4		1,077.60		53.60		106.68	42.50	\$	1,280.38
5		1,347.00		67.00		133.35	42.50	\$	1,589.85
6		1,616.40		80.40		133.35	42.50	\$	1,872.65
7		1,885.80		93.80		133.35	42.50	\$	2,155.45
8		2,155.20	*	107.20	ĸ	133.35	42.50	\$	2,438.25

NON-RESIDENT									
			Information		Activity	Health			
Credit		Т	echnology	'	Facility	Service			
Hours	Tuition		Fee		Fee	Fee	Total		
1	\$ 746.60	\$	13.40		\$ 26.67	\$ 42.50	\$ 829.17		
2	1,493.20		26.80		53.34	42.50	1,615.84		
3	2,239.80		40.20		80.01	42.50	2,402.51		
4	2,986.40		53.60		106.68	42.50	3,189.18		
5	3,733.00		67.00		133.35	42.50	3,975.85		
6	4,479.60		80.40		133.35	42.50	4,735.85		
7	5,226.20		93.80		133.35	42.50	5,495.85		
8	5,972.80	*	107.20	k	133.35	42.50	6,255.85		

Graduate Students

MISSOURI RESIDENT								
Credit			formation echnology	Activity Facility	Health Service			
Hours	Tuition		Fee	Fee	Fee	Total		
1	\$ 354.50	\$	13.40	\$ 26.67	\$ 42.50	\$ 437.07		
2	709.00		26.80	53.34	42.50	831.64		
3	1,063.50		40.20	80.01	42.50	1,226.21		
4	1,418.00		53.60	106.68	42.50	1,620.78		
5	1,772.50		67.00	133.35	42.50	2,015.35		
6	2,127.00		80.40	133.35	42.50	2,383.25		
7	2,481.50		93.80	133.35	42.50	2,751.15		
8	2,836.00	*	107.20	* 133.35	42.50	3,119.05		

NON-RESIDENT									
			Information		Activity	Health			
Credit		Te	Technology		Facility	Service			
Hours	Tuition		Fee		Fee	Fee	Total		
1	\$ 915.20	\$	13.40		\$ 26.67	\$ 42.50	\$ 997.77		
2	1,830.40		26.80		53.34	\$ 42.50	1,953.04		
3	2,745.60		40.20		80.01	\$ 42.50	2,908.31		
4	3,660.80		53.60		106.68	\$ 42.50	3,863.58		
5	4,576.00		67.00		133.35	\$ 42.50	4,818.85		
6	5,491.20		80.40		133.35	\$ 42.50	5,747.45		
7	6,406.40		93.80		133.35	\$ 42.50	6,676.05		
8	7,321.60	*	107.20	*	133.35	\$ 42.50	7,604.65		

^{*}Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering Supplemental Fee of \$74.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering courses, except for courses offered by the Department of Geology & Geophysics. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of \$72.20 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Biological Sciences and Chemistry Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee of \$70.90 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Computer Science, Geology, and Geophysics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee.

Science Supplemental Fee for Physics of \$35.40 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Science Supplemental Fee for Physics.

Business, IS&T, and M&IS Course Fee of \$36.10 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T, and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business Supplemental Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.